the wells and forfeit the applicable financial assurance. The affected wells are: Amerada Com #001, 30-025-22378, J-28-11S-33E; Andover Federal #001, 30-025-21904, P-17-11S-33E; Bess #002, 30-025-28545, A-20-11S-33E; Clark State #001, 30-025-21880, D-27-11S-33E; Collier #001, 30-025-00994, F-9-11S-33E; Eva Com #001, 30-025-22412, J-20-11S-33E; G S State #001, 30-025-22811, G-8-11S-33E; Iva Com. #001, 30-025-22437, H-20-11S-33E; Kelsay #001, 30-025-01005, M-28-11S-33E; Leigh Com #001, 30-025-22541, N-20-11S-33E; New Mexico B State #001, 30-025-00035, B-27-10S-32E; New Mexico B State #003, 30-025-00037, B-27-10S-32E; New Mexico X State #001, 30-025-21603, P-10-10S-32E; Opal #001, 30-025-22561, D-20-11S-33E; Queen Com #001, 30-025-22642, L-20-11S-33E; Rose #001, 30-025-22653, C-32-11S-33E; Shell State Com #001, 30-025-22064, H-17-11S-33E; Sohio B State #001, 30-025-22122, P-5-11S-33E; Sohio State #001, 30-025-22043, P-4-11S-33E; State NBF #001, 30-025-20891, F-22-11S-33E; State NBN #001, 30-025-23338, I-28-11S-33E; Warren State #001, 30-025-22012, G-28-11S-33E. The wells are located approximately 20 miles Northwest of Tatum, in Lea County, New Mexico.

- 3. CASE-14320: Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a Compliance Order against John Cravey d/b/a JRC Petroleum. The Applicant seeks an order finding that the operator is in violation of 19.15.25 NMAC and 19.15.5.9 NMAC, revoking Administrative Order SWD-1141, requiring operator to plug and abandon all the wells he operates by a date certain, and authorizing the division to plug and abandon the wells if the operator does not comply. The affected wells are: Bradley Federal #001, 30-015-00391, D-13-24S-26E; Bradley Federal #002, 30-015-00387, P-11-24S-26E; Bradley Federal #005, 30-015, 00382, P-11-24S-26E; Bradley Federal #006, 30-015-00386, I-11-24S-26E; Bradley Federal #008, 30-015-00383, K-11-24S-26E. The wells are located near Black River Village in Eddy County, New Mexico.
- 4. <u>CASE 14321</u>: Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Through the Enforcement and Compliance Manager, for a Compliance Order Against KEVIN O. BUTLER AND ASSOCIATES, INC [OGRID 12627], Finding that the Operator is in Violation of 19.15.8.9 & 19.15.25.8 NMAC as to 32 Wells; Requiring Operator to Plug All 39 of its wells Operated in the State of New Mexico By a Date Certain, and in the Event the Operator Fails to Do So, authorizing the Division to do so, forfeiting any applicable bonds, pursuant to Section 70-2-14(B) NMSA 1978, Eddy, Chaves and Lea Counties New Mexico. The Applicant seeks an Order finding that Operator is in violation of OCD Rules 19.15.8.9 & 19.15.25.8 NMAC as to 32 wells, and requiring KOB to plug and abandon each of the 39 wells it operates in the state of New Mexico by a date certain, or in the event that Operator fails to do so, pursuant to Section 70-2-14(B) NMSA 1978, authorizing the Division to plug operator's wells and forfeit any applicable financial assurance. THE SPECIFIC WELLS INVOLVED IN THIS MATTER INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

Well Name:	API No.:	Coordinates: Latitude, Longitude (location approximation)
AETNA EAVES #002	30-025-27789	32.8989288674046, -103.112458881402 (approx 13 mi SE Lovington, 3 mi W TX/NM border, 10 mi NE Hobbs)
ANDERSON #001	30-025-29953	32.9499100000000, -103.302540 (approx 6 mi E Lovington, just N highway 83)
ANDERSON 6 #001	30-025-29748	32.9449800000000, -103.296250 (same approx area as Anderson #001, above)
BYERS #001	30-025-33407	32.8969801818768, -103.068428058588 (approx 16 mi SE Lovington, 1 mi W TX/NM border)